## KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION 2021-2022 RESOLUTION R-001

## **Solidarity with Student Workers Act**

Sponsor (s): Senator Edgar, Senator McCroskey Cosponsor (s): Principal author (s): Mason Cochran

- WHEREAS, the Student Government Association at Kennesaw State University would classify a Student Worker as: "Any student attending the university who is employed by the university directly, part time and full time, or are employed by a company or vendor that operates at the university, or a student who is employed off campus and attends the university"
- **WHEREAS**, the SGA acknowledges the immense value that student workers provide with their labor on and off campus
- **WHEREAS**, there is clear and evident underrepresentation of student workers in all walks of university life
- **WHEREAS**, there is not presently formal representation for student workers within the Senate of the KSU SGA

## THEREFORE,

- **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Student Government Association shall create a new Senate commission seat titled: "Senator for Student Workers" and make all necessary bylaw amendments for such an action
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Student Government Association endorses a partnership and ongoing communication with the United Campus Workers of Georgia organization and its KSU chapter
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Student Government Association and the Senator for Student Workers shall work together to advocate for student workers thoughtfully and meaningfully in all constituencies
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Student Government Association recognizes and endorses the right of student workers to organize and advocate for themselves in whatever ways they see fit

Senator for Students With Disabilities, Student Government Association Senator for Fraternity & Sorority Life, Student Government Association